House Calendar
Tuesday, April 10, 2012
99th DAY OF THE ADJOURNED SESSION
House Convenes at 10:00 A.M.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Page No.
ACTION CALENDAR
Action Postponed Until April 10, 2012

- 1365 -
Second: After Sec. 2, by adding a new section to be Sec. 2a to read:
Sec. 2a. CODIFICATION OF CHITTENDEN-6-1, 6-2, 6-3, AND 6-5
BOUNDARY DESCRIPTIONS
The legislative council is directed to define the boundary descriptions for
House districts CHITTENDEN-6-1, CHITTENDEN-6-2, CHITTENDEN-6-3,
and CHITTENDEN-6-5 in terms of streets, roads, census block lines, and other
physical markers as set out in the map prepared by legislative council and
entitled “Reps. Martin, Mook, and Jewett Amendment April 6, 2012” and
codify the same in 17 V.S.A. § 1893a.
NEW BUSINESS
Third Reading
S. 179
An act relating to amending perpetual conservation easements
Amendment to be offered by Rep. Krebs of South Hero to S. 179
Rep. Krebs of South Hero moves that the House Proposal of Amendment in
Sec. 9 of the be amended by inserting a subdivision (b)(16) to read:
(16) A land surveyor licensed in Vermont, appointed by the Vermont
Society of Land Surveyors.
Committee Bill for Second Reading
H. 791
An act relating to tax expenditures for nonprofits, charitable organizations,
and miscellaneous tax expenditures, as presented in the tax expenditure budget
for 2012.
(Rep. Clarkson of Woodstock will speak for the Committee on Ways and
Means.)
Favorable with Amendment
H. 679
An act relating to creating a uniform generation tax for renewable energy
plants
Rep. Cheney of Norwich, for the Committee on Natural Resources and
Energy, recommends the bill be amended by striking all after the enacting
clause and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
Sec. 1. 32 V.S.A. chapter 215 is added to read:
CHAPTER 215. RENEWABLE ENERGY
- 1366 -
§ 8701. UNIFORM CAPACITY TAX
(a) For the purpose of this section, the terms “kW,” “plant,” “plant
capacity,” and “renewable energy” shall be as defined in 30 V.S.A. § 8002.